*#* The Pride of Mayfield 2015-2016 Full Year Calendar ***

Date Day Event Time

July 29" | Wednesday |Leadership, Drumline, Uniform Sizing Leadership 10am-12pm, Drumline 1pm-5pm, Uniform Sizing - BELOW
July30" | Thursday  |Leadership, Drumline, Uniform Sizing, Pool Party | eadership 10am-12pm, Drumline 1pm-5pm, Uniform Sizing & Pool Party - BELOW
July 31" | Friday Leadership, Drumline, Uniform Sizing Leadership 10am-12pm, Drumline 1pm-5pm, Uniform Sizing - BELOW
Aug. 31 Monday Training Band - 8am-8pm (SEE SUMMER CAL) Summer Calendar for full schedule

Aug. 4% Thuesday | Training Band - 8am-8pm (SEE SUMMER CAL) Summer Calendar for full schedule

Aug. 5" |Friday Band Camp 8am-8pm Lunch 11:30am-12:30pm/Dinner 4pm-5:30pm
Aug. 6 Wednesday |Band Camp 8am-8pm Lunch 11:30am-12:30pm/Dinner 4pm-5:30pm
Aug. 7t Thursday | Band Camp 8am-8pm Lunch 11:30am-12:30pm/Dinner 4pm-5:30pm
Aug. 10" | Monday Band Camp 8am-8pm Lunch 11:30am-12:30pm/Dinner 4pm-5:30pm
Aug. 11 | Tuesday Band Camp 8am-8pm Lunch 11:30am-12:30pm/Dinner 4pm-5:30pm
Aug. 12 [ Wednesday |Evening Band Rehearsal 4pm-8:30pm

Aug. 13" [Thursday | Evening Band Rehearsal 4pm-8:30pm

Aug. 14" | Friday Staff Performance and Band Pictures Staff Performance-8:30am-10:15am and Band Pictures-5pm-8pm
Aug. 19" | Wednesday |Evening Band Rehearsal 6pm-8:45pm

Aug. 26" | Wednesday |Evening Band Rehearsal 6pm-8:45pm

Aug. 28" | Friday Game 1 - H - Nordonia Call Time - 5:30pm, Game - 7:00pm

Sept. 2 | Wednesday |Wildcat Sport & Fitness Performance 5:30pm-6:30pm

Sept. 3 |Thursday | Evening Band Rehearsal 6pm-8:45pm

Sept. 4" |Friday Game 2 - A - Jackson Massillon Call Time - 4:00pm, Game - 7:00pm

Sept. 9 | Wednesday |Evening Band Rehearsal 6pm-8:45pm

Sept. 11" | Friday Game 3 - A - Garfield Heights Call Time - 4:45pm, Game - 7:00pm

Sept. 16" | Wednesday |Evening Band Rehearsal 6pm-8:45pm

Sept. 18" | Friday Game 4 - H - Willoughby South Call Time - 5:30pm, Game - 7:00pm

Sept. 19" | Saturday Parma Band Spectacular Call Time - 4:00pm, Performance - 7:00pm

Sept. 24 Thursday | Evening Band Rehearsal 6pm-8:45pm

Sept. 25" | Friday Game 5 - A - Kenston Call Time - 4:45pm, Game - 7:00pm

Sept. 26" | Saturday | Brush Band Show Call Time - 5:00pm, Performance - 7:00pm

Sept. 30 | Wednesday |Evening Band Rehearsal 6pm-8:45pm

Oct. 2" |Friday Game 6 - H - Brush (Band Senior Night) Call Time - 5:00pm, Game - 7:00pm

Oct. 7 Wednesday | MHS Homecoming Parade Call Time - 6:00pm, Parade - 6:30pm (meet at Cornerstone Com. Church)
Oct. 7% Wednesday | Evening Band Rehearsal After Parade-8:45pm

Oct. 9™ |Friday Game 7 - H - Chardon (Homecoming) Call Time - 5:00pm, Game - 7:00pm

Oct. 12" |Monday |Ljttle Italy Columbus Day Parade (Monday) During School

Oct. 14" | Wednesday |Evening Band Rehearsal 6pm-8:45pm

Oct. 16" | Friday Game 8 - A - Madison Call Time - 4:45pm, Game - 7:00pm

Oct. 21 |Wednesday |Evening Band Rehearsal 6pm-8:45pm

Oct. 23" | Friday Game 9 - A- Eastlake North Call Time - 5:00pm, Game - 7:00pm

Oct. 28" | Wednesday |Evening Band Rehearsal 6pm-8:45pm

Oct. 30" | Friday Game 10 - H - Riverside (Halloween & MS Night) | Call Time - 5:00pm, Game - 7:00pm

Nov.2¢  [Monday | Band Finale Call Time - 6:00pm, Performance - 7:00pm

Nov. 13" | Friday District 4/7 Honor’s Band Rehearsal All Day

Nov. 14 | Saturday District 4/7 Honor’s Band Rehearsal and Concert TBD

Dec. 16" | Wednesday |Holiday Band Concert 7:00pm

TBD TBD Northeast Ohio Honor’s Band TBD

Feb. 13" | Saturday Solo & Ensemble at Mayfield HS ALL Band Students - 7am-6pm (Shifts - TBD)

Mar. 7" |Monday |winter Band Concert 7:00pm

Mar. 11-12 | Fri. or Sat. | OMEA Larger Group Contest Wind Ensemble only. Details TBD

Mar. 21-25 |Mon. - Fri. | Disney Spring Break Trip!!! Details TBD

May 16" | Monday Spring Band Concert 7:00pm

May 31 | Tuesday Cedar Point All Day

New Band activities include: Parma Band Spectacular - Sept. 19th, Brush Band Show - Sept. 26th, Cleveland Cavaliers Game for MHS JAZZ BAND - TBD

July 29th, 30th, 31st - Uniform Sizing times:

Wednesday, July 29th, 5:00pm-8:00pm - (Seniors & Freshman)

Thursday, July 30th, 5:00pm-8:00pm - (Juniors & Sophomores), Pool Party 8:30-10:30pm
Friday, July 31st, 5:00pm-8:00pm - make up times

For a full schedule of ALL BAND activities, see the Band Calendar website page - http:/www.theprideofmayfield.org/calendar.html

Jazz Band performances can be seen on the Jazz Band website page - htt

.theprideofmayfield.org/mhs-jazz-band.html
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